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	Instruction for Completion

	List of Team Members

	
	
	

	(a)
	List all the members of the team on Attachment (2) List of Team Members.

	
	

	(b)
	For each Team Member (Contractor/Subcontractor) complete an Enclosure Form.  For the Prime it should be enclosure (1). For the Subcontractors it should start being numbered at (2).  

	
	

	
	If the Prime on the team is a joint venture, enclosure (1) is completed based on the joint venture.  Complete an additional enclosure (1) for each of the Primes.  The Subcontractor team members will start with enclosure (2).

	
	

	(c)
	Under the heading of “Enclosure” identify the enclosure number which corresponds with the Team Member Information Form for the specific team member.

	
	

	(d)
	For each member of the team provide:

	
	
	

	
	(1)
	Name and address of any subcontractors, POC, telephone number, fax number, email address, TIN, DUNS, CAGE code.

	
	
	

	
	(2)
	Name, address, point of contact, telephone and fax number, and email address of cognizant Defense Contract Management (DCM) office for prime and any/all subcontractors.  

	
	
	

	
	(3)
	Name, address, point of contact, telephone and fax number, and email address of cognizant Defense Contract Audit Agency (DCAA) office for prime and any/all subcontractors. 

	
	
	

	
	(4)
	Name, address, point of contact, telephone and fax number, and email address of cognizant Defense Finance Accounting Service (DFAS) office for prime.  


LIST OF TEAM MEMBER

	
	Name
	Enclosure

	Prime:
	
	(1)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Subcontractor(s):
	
	(2)

	
	
	(3)

	
	
	(4)

	
	
	(5)

	
	
	(6)

	
	
	(7)

	
	
	(8)

	
	
	(9)

	
	
	(10)

	
	
	(11)

	
	
	(12)

	
	
	(13)

	
	
	(14)

	
	
	(15)

	
	
	(16)

	
	
	(17)

	
	
	(18)

	
	
	(19)

	
	
	(20)

	
	
	(22)

	
	
	(23)

	
	
	(24)

	
	
	(25)


TEAM MEMBER 






Enclosure (1)

	Prime:
	

	Point of Contact:
	

	Address:
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Telephone Number:
	

	Facsimile Number:
	

	Email Address:
	

	
	

	TIN:
	

	DUNS:
	

	CAGE:
	

	DCM:
	

	Point of Contact:
	

	Address:
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Telephone Number:
	

	Facsimile Number:
	

	Email Address:
	

	
	

	DCAA:
	

	Point of Contact:
	

	Address:
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Telephone Number:
	

	Facsimile Number:
	

	Email Address:
	

	
	

	DFAS:
	

	Point of Contact:
	

	Address:
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Telephone Number:
	

	Facsimile Number:
	

	Email Address:
	


TEAM MEMBER 






Enclosure (___)

	Subcontractor:
	

	Point of Contact:
	

	Address:
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Telephone Number:
	

	Facsimile Number:
	

	Email Address:
	

	
	

	TIN:
	

	DUNS:
	

	CAGE:
	

	DCM:
	

	Point of Contact:
	

	Address:
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Telephone Number:
	

	Facsimile Number:
	

	Email Address:
	

	
	

	DCAA:
	

	Point of Contact:
	

	Address:
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Telephone Number:
	

	Facsimile Number:
	

	Email Address:
	

	
	


